min.	raufich Benord Le	ASSIG	(1901-34317) NMENT (Office)		ata Tima	12/09/2014
				- 4	are, table:	1-1-4/201
OD THY	S / TP RES / OD R	ES/EVA/INV/N	TV / CS			
to inspect v	ehicle No:	5151	2011	insured:	SKE	99869
at Workshop	10/4	MTM Poct	amoince	Tel:	9221	0404
	72 101	Guan Rd E	ast #101.78			
Policy No Sum Insured			Claim No: =	622	158690	SG
			Excess:			
A Calm of the						
Climi's Reset CA / REV	/ REP / DEV.	HRS Person Coatse			H.O.D. Endorm	
Make of Veh (Client's Ross CA / REV Date/Time Date/Time	REP. / REV 24 149pm@2/10	Person Coatso	and Gwin			men.
(Client's Room CA / REV Date/Tame	Action/instruction	Person Coatso	and Gwin		H.O.D. Endorm	men.
(Client's Room CA / REV Date/Tame	Action/instruction	Person Coatso	and Gwin		H.O.D. Endorm	men.
(Client's Room CA / REV Date/Tame	Action/instruction Action	Person Contro (+) Estin	sud Gwin	Yel	H.O.D. Endorm	men.
(Client's Room CA / REV Date/Tame	Action/instruction Action	Person Contro (+) Estin	and Gwin	Yel	H.O.D. Endorm	men.

RECEIVED 1 5 JAN 2020

13/1/2020

CLOVIII 30 SUS/204 Tax Mark H. Cycla I Box I Van I Lorry I Dox I From Mover I THE OF WELL COPREST EVALUATION IN Monda Vozal Hybrid 1496 Make Company William Dis Colons effectivene. 166079 TANGET Invested Little 2012 1995 Se Bridge Engille R43/24520 town like Con Cond Good | Fair | Poor / Burnt Chandle. Siscreti Inorder / Janumed / Leaked / Burnt one builted Emmo bjojder / Januned / Leaked / Bunt := r kelf formi Nii / SPRim / STD A/Rim or Alan of Std. Modi 215/60116 Tyrn Skar How a Condition NIS BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / I have The veh had commenced its west/ake repair of the time of imspection. TOYOTYOKO III that or Shaked Volen Front E/Ball FOB:II Consistent? Yes or No eturi. Hills Several Providence L/Bai 1784 nito

Consistent? Yes or No GEL TF See Ed Fepore C4 / REV / REP. / 24 HRS

Presen Contacted DOW

District Time

Vehicle: IN / OUT

Action / histraction No GIA DAR- puts only.

RECEIVED 1 8 1101 2018

D.CLA.

Survey beld at

0.01

Des. of Comages. Fet / Rear I/OPS; / N/S / U/C / Roofton or

The UIC / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colleges

action for Page 15	: Preli. Report	Days Of Repair 9		
40.000 (10.0000)	Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: 2	Saving For Transportions	120
		Add Fee: st-hosp / /\$	9 7 10 19	
		hat-rance 15	14.6	
ng Stra 1.0 to	DAR	1 -4 -5		- n
				101

RE: FW: Claim Ref. 7622958690SG

From: Ler, Bernard-JQ

To: denisetay@lkkauto.com, Admin A (admin-a@lkkauto.com)

Cc:

Sent: 12/9/2019 9:08:47 AM

Attachments: 76229586905G 22 10 2019 DOCUMENTS FROM THIRD PARTIES C73676-001.pdf

Dear LKK,

Please assist on the paper adjustment.

Thanks.

Best Regards,

Bernard Ler

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1946

Bernard-JQ.Ler@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

From: Hor, Yinrul

Sent: 09 December 2019 08:24

To: denisetay@lkkauto.com; Admin A (admin-a@lkkauto.com) <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Ler, Bernard-JQ <Bernard-

JQ.Ler@aig.com>

Cc: ClaimsDocManagement < ClaimsDocManagement@aig.com>

Subject: aigencrypt FW: Claim Ref. 7622958690SG

Dear PICs,

Kindly assist on below.

Thanks & Regards,

Hor Yin Rul (Viviane)

AIG

FNOL Adjuster I

Singapore AUTO Claims

Tel: 8001206556 | Ext: 1002208 Yinrul.Hor@aig.com | www.aig.sq From: Erwin Ho < Fujimotorsports@hotmail.com > Sent: Saturday, December 7, 2019 12:17 PM

To: ClaimsDocManagement < ClaimsDocManagement@aig.com >

Cc: Denise Tay (LKKAuto) < denisetay@lkkauto.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Claim Ref. 7622958690SG

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Mr. Bernard Tay

Our LOD was hand-delivered and acknowledged on 21/10/2019.

We have yet receive your settlement finalisation. We hope you expedite the finalisation without the necessity of incurring additional expenses.

We look forward to our amiacable settlement.

Rgds/Erwin Ho MTM Performance Auto Pte Ltd



MTM PERFORMANCE AUTO PTE LTD

Head Office / Showroom:

42 Toh Guan Road East #01-78, Enterprise Hub S608583

Tel: 6271 2088

Co. Registration No: 200921372W

TO: AIG Aisa Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Chartis Building Singapore 079120

Attn: Mr Bernard Ler

INVOICE

NO: #80000852 / DATE: 18-Oct-2019

S/N	ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE
1.	Cost of repair claim for SLS120U 01 \$12,000.00 Claim ref: 7622958690SG
2.	Loss of use / earnings 14 days @ \$140/day 01 \$1,960.00
3.	Survey fee 01 \$643.00
	8/ 1/1/18
	TXT E IXT
	RECEIVED BY AIG Chams Dept
	31 OCT 2019
	Tegen
	ADJ
	77172958690
	7622958690 SG003

TOTAL

\$14,603.00

PAYMENT METHOD

Cheque





MTM Performance Auto Pte Ltd

LETTER OF AUTHORITY/WARRANT TO ACT

Re: SLS120U hit in the side by SKP9986GT along Yio Chu Kang Road on 28/09/2019 @ 0115hrs

We, VFM Pte Ltd registered owner of vehicle SJN9173J hereby authorize MTM Performance Auto Pte Ltd to write, negotiate, repair & settle the claim on my behalf with AIG Asia Pacific Pte Ltd.

I also hereby authorize that the agreed settlement sum be made in favor of my representative, MTM Performance Auto Pte Ltd and that the payment be forwarded to them in full and final settlement of my damage claim to my vehicle, SLS120U.

Yours faithfully

VFM Pte Ltd

Uen. 201523773K

Date: 26th September 2019



VFM PTE LTD

210 TURF CLUB ROAD A47 THE GRANDSTAND SINGAPORE 287995
TEL: +65 6291 3113 FAX: +65 6286 9000 Website: www.drivethru.com.sg

TAX INVOICE

Invoice No.: HA201908 -000035

Date

: 17/10/2019

Terms

: 7 DAYS

Page No.: 1

BILL TO:

MTM PERFORMANCE AUTO

48 Toh Guan Rd East #01-115 Enterprise Hup

SINGAPORE 608586

Vehicle No.	Description	QTY	Rate	Amount
SLS120U	HONDA VEZEL 1.5X HYBRID 30/09/2019 – 18/10/2019 (14 DAYS)	1	\$ 1960.00	\$ 1960.00
			Total Amount (Included 7% G.S.T)	\$ 1960.00

Kindly cross & make cheque payable to: VFM PTE LTD

Bank Current A/C No.:

003-933818-0

Bank Name:

DBS

For VFM PTE LTD

Authorised Signature

Precise Appraiser Pte Ltd

Reg no. 201924041Z

Invoice

To: VRM Pte Ltd

Invoice No: 2019/INV/0036

Your Reference:

CC: MTM PERFORMANCE AUTO PTE. LTD.

Our Reference: 2019/0040

42 Toh Guan Road East #01-78

Date: 17/10/2019

Enterprise Hub Singapore 608583

Description	Amount S\$
Particulars	
Vehicle No: SLS120U	
Accident Date: 28/9/2019	
Date of Inspection: 30/9/2019	
Service:	
Assessment with report	
(inclusive of photographs and transport charges etc)	\$643
Total Amount:	\$643

Payment Details:

1) Cheque: Kindly make all cheques crossed and payable to PRECISE APPRAISER PTE LTD

2) Online Banking: Maybank 041-9107653-9

Precise Appraiser Pte Ltd

Precise Appraiser Pte Ltd

Reg no. 201924041Z

VEHICLE DAMAGE ASSESSMENT REPORT

To: VRM Pte Ltd

CC: MTM PERFORMANCE AUTO PTE, LTD. 42 Toh Guan Road East #01-78 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608583

REFERENCES

Ref No 2019/0041 Claim Type Third Party

Third party vehicle SLS120U

Insured Vehicle

Date of Report

Date of Inspection

28/9/2019 30/9/2019

30/9/2019

Your Reference No.

DAMAGED VEHICAL PARTICULARS

Registration Plate No. Model / Make

SL5120U

: Honda Vezel Hybrid

Black

Colour

Manufacturing Year

Engine No Engine Capacity

Chassis No

Transmission

Date of Request. Date of Accident

28/9/2019

2017 LEB5951537

1500cc RU31251520

166079

Engine Modification

Pre-accident damage

General Condition General Paint Work

Steering Handbrake Footbrake

NIL Good

Good : Serviceable Serviceable

: Serviceable

Odometer No Auto

TYRES CONDITION

Make

Size

Front Right Make Westlake Size

215/60 R16 Front Left

Westlake : 215/60 R16 Rear Left

Size

Make Size

215/60 R16

Rear Right. Make

Westlake : 215/60 R16

The above millimetres represent the remaining life of tyre treads.

VEHICAL REPAIR COST

Descriptions Repairer (55) Difference (SS) Adjuster (55) Parts 11,080.30 9,868.18 Labour 6,250.00 5,140.00 Calculated Cost (S\$): 17,330.30 2,322.12 15,008.18

Recommended Lump Sum Repair Cost (SS)

Estimate Repair Duration Survery Inspection At Survery Inspection Address 12,000.00

10

: MTM PERFORMANCE AUTO PTE, LTD.

: 42 Toh Guan Road East #01-78

Enterprise Hub Singapore 608583

Precise Appraiser Pte Ltd

DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE

Reg no. 201924041Z

At the time of inspection, this vehicle sustained damages to the RH portion.

Impact to the front rh fender, front rh door, rh centre pillar, rear rh door, rh rocker panel, rear rh fender badly dented Front rh sport rim scarp, front rh under carriage push in etc.

Please see attached scheduled details.







SPECIAL REMARKS

We have not authorised repair. Under normal circumstances, estimated 10 working days are required to repair the vehicle.

We are pleased to advise that the inspection work was carried out accordingly, and hereby submit our Inspection Report and

photographs.



Automotive Appraiser MSAAA

Disclaimer:

This survey was conducted by Precise Appraiser Pte Ltd without prejudice basis and we do not authorized repair. Report by Precise Appraiser Pte Ltd is deemed as confidential and provided for the use of clients and appointed agent. We have inspected thoroughly each and every item on the repairer's estimate against the actual damages found on the vehicle. All findings and recommendations are listed accordingly and final decision of settlement to your good selves parts thereof accordingly and final. No liability shall be attached to Precise Appraiser Pte Ltd therefore. Our Reference: 2019/0041

Your Reference:

Vehicle Number : SLS120U

5/N	Qty	Description	Condition	Repairer Estimate (S\$)	Our Assessment (S\$
		Parts			
1	1pcs	Front Rh fender	Dented	413.1	413.1
2	1pcs	Front Rh fender outer garnish	Scarp	214	214 (5)
3	1pcs	Front Rh fender inner shield	deformed	136.96	136.96 〒1
4	1pcs	Front Rh fender emblem "hybrid"	Necessary	65.05	65.05
5	1pcs	Front Rh door	Dented	1101.67	1101.67
6	1pcs	Front Rh door sticker	Necessary	46.88	46.88
7	1pcs	Front Rh door outer moulding	Bent	60.5	60.5
1224	1pcs	Front Rh door outer handle	Scarp	509.32	509.32 KJ
9	1pcs	Front Rh door inner lock	Jam	309.22	309.22
10	1pcs	Front Rh door inner rubber	Torn	110.5	110.5
11	1pcs	Front RH door regulator	Bent	485	485
12	1pcs	Front Rh door inner trim	Holder torn	720.4	720.4
13	1pcs	Rh center pillar	Dented	1117.08	1117.08 €
	1pcs	Rh rocker panel	Dented	376.64	376.64
15	1pcs	Rh rocker panel garnish	Dented	269.64	269.64
16	1pcs	Rear Rh door	Dented	1364.88	1364.88
17	1pcs	Rear Rh door regulator	Bent	465	465
18	1pcs	Rear Rh door inner lock	Serviceable	387	000
19	1pcs	Rear Rh door inner rubber	Necessary	226.5	226.5
20	1pcs	Rear Rh door inner trim	Holder torn	680.5	680.5
21	2pcs	Rear Rh door hinges @78/pcs	Bent	156	156
22	1pcs	Rear Rh door outer moulding	Bent	114	114
23	1pcs	Rear Rh door sticker	Necessary	82.32	82.32
24	1pcs	Rear Rh fender	Repair	862.3	
25	1pcs	Rear Rh fender outer garnish	Scarp	117.6	117.6
	1pcs	Rear Rh fender inner shield	Serviceable	165.84	100
27	1pcs	Front Rh sock absober	Bent	354.7	354.7 X SV
-770	1pcs	Front Rh kunckle arm	Bent pr	365.8	365.8
450.5	1pcs	Front Rh kunckle arm bearing	Necessary D	116.9	116.9
2-200	1pcs	Front Rh wheel hub	warp	213.5	213.5 Y G
	1pcs	Front Rh lower arm	Bent	395.6	395.6% 5
32	1pcs	Front rh anti roll bar link	Serviceable	286.6	286.6 7. 4

Total 12291 10875.86 Less 20% 2458.2 2175.172 Parts Sub Total 9832.8 8700.688

Special Nett

1sets	Front Rh door trim clips	Necessary	80	50 50
1sets	Rear Rh door trim clips	Necessary	80	50.50
1sets	Rocker garnish clips	Torn	100	80 40
14 lpcs	Front Rh sport rim	Scarp	987.5	987.5 500

Total 1247.5 1167.5

	Labour		
1	To check wiring sytsem	100	80 3
2	To transfrer both Rh door attachements	200	160 (1.0

787910 6303.28

600

	**		100	
3	To R&R rear inner trim and chairs for hot work repair.	300	250	
4	To R&R roof limig for hot work repair.	200	150 50	
5	To reprogram and reset after repair:	300	180 ×	
6	To R&R front rh undercarriage.	300	250 (00	
7	To conduct wheel alignment	150	120 %	
8	To cut and welld on reentre pillar and rocker panel. To panel beat on floor board To R&R front lh fender, front lh door, rear lh door and others attachments.	2500	2000	
9	To respray on front lh fender, front lh door, rear lh door rear lh fender, centre pillar, lh rocker panel and accident affected area.	2000	1800	
٥	Rust proofing	200	150 50	r.
	Labour Total	6250	5140	56
	Sub Total (labour and parts)	17330.3	15008.188	

Adjustment / Recommendations

Note: For Lump Sum Repair

The workshop has agreed to undertake the repair on a Lump Sum Basis, and/or use of ex-stock/reconditioned parts whichever is possible (having taken into consideration to repair instead of replacements).

The final adjusted Lump Sum contract amount is \$\$12000

Under normal circumstances, the repair period would be about 10 working days.

15/8/28 1/5/8/20 9 days MVA11912552 / VAC - BLAIT BATCH ENTRY DATE & TIME: 25/06/2019 13:06 SUBMITTED BY: SUBMI SEAH SOH ENG

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
 Information provided must be as builtful and accurate as possible. Any willful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
 The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurance of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
 By the lodgement of this report to the insurance, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesait.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

作品的1. A Martin Love Transaction	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	28/09/2019 13:06
Date Of Accident	28/09/2019 01:15
Exact Location Of Accident	YIO CHU KANG ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
ENTERN CASTACT COMPLETE ACAD	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLS120U
Insured/Policyholder	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
Name Of Registered Owner	VFM PTE. LTD.
Co Reg No	201523773K
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-98508991
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-98508991
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	VEZEL-1.5 S (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE HIRE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5076629069-03 (CLASSIC)
Cover Note Number	
Driver	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA
Name of Driver	TAN YU CHAI
NRIC No	S7181380J
Date Of Birth	06/11/1971
Decupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	03/10/1995
Driving Experience	23 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS
Gender	FEMALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-98508991
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OFFICE-98508991
EMail Address	NOEMAIL

Address

137 LORONG AH SOO

#01-528

Postcode

\$530137

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - RENTAL

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

Police Station Name

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

HOUGANG NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address

ROAD: BLK 357 HOUGANG AVENUE 7 #01-805 , POSTCODE: 530357 ,

COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-2869999 - FAX NO: 63822066

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES SENT TO INSURANCE

Remarks/ Reasons:

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Was there any audio recorded?

SKP9986G

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

SALOON

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Page 2 of 15

Contact Number
Address
Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance compenies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation-
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Outs Protection Act (PDFA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My Insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims.
 - (II) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (IV) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me. which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore. For one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

1 55 Policyholder's Sig

Date & Time:

Z 8 SEP 2019

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

IDAC BUKIT BATOK (VAC) 511 Bulit Batok Street 23 Singapore 559545 Tot: 6550 3312 Fax: 6569 0722 Email: vacbb@singnet.com.sg

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature NRIC/FIN NE

SKETCH PLAN	Electric Control		
	1	-	
	A TA	A	- 5651204 - 5699866
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANC	ES OF THE ACCIDENT		
PECLARATIONE M Ne declare in tores of in	rticulars are true in every respect.	2 8 SEP 201	STI Blake Get ale Grove 22 Stroppinger C35-45 Tel: 6509 2312 Fax: 6509 372 Email: vaebb@aingrat.com va
dicyhelder's Signature de & Time:	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:		Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

MAMT19129497 / Allawell Motor Traders - HQ ENTRY DATE & TIME 30/09/2019 17:15 SUBMITTED BY: Tang Chai Yee

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Date Of Birth

Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby conserved.	ent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	30/09/2019 17:15
Date Of Accident	28/09/2019 01:05
Exact Location Of Accident	YIO CHU KANG RD TOWARDS BUANGKOK GREEN
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKP9986G
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	ALLSWELL LEASING & LIMOUSINE PTE LTD
Co Reg No	201432541Z
Email Address	ACCOUNT5@ALLSWELLMOTOR.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	Office-66791146
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	VOLKSWAGEN
Model	TOURAN-1.6 TDI (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
f No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE HIRE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	999994370
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	TOH LEONG TECK
NRIC No	S8803071J

01/02/1988

OUTDOOR

23/09/2008

Gender

Mobile Number

MALE

(LOCAL) +65-97957943

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 229 PENDING RD #09-195

Postcode

670229

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OTHER - HIRER & LEASEE

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CROSS JUNCTION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

YES

NO

2

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

Name:

: PASSENGER

Gender:

: Female

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO.

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER WITH ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLS120U

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HONDA VEZEL

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE HIRE NRIC/Passport Number Contact Number

98508991

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

PASSENGER

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SKP9986G

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Address

Postcode

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report exeractly the details of the associate to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Firm must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Drives
- Hiformation provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wiful murepresentation or writingsing of material facts may allow insurance complexes to repudiate police featility.
- The state and acceptance of this norm by missione companies is not an admission of paricy hidrory on the part of the missione companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 5 The report will be lonuarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Monagement Centry instablished by the General Insurance Assertation of frequence (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the indgeneral of this report to the request, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to opples of the report being made available africased.
- 5. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, asknowledge, agree and content that

- (a) My master, my workship and the General insurance Association of Singapore (1994*) may are primitted to collect use, disclose and/pr process my personal data/personal information set out in this Thorn) and any other personal information provided by me or processed by my imprecipitation; the "Personal Information") and disclose and branches with Personal Information to all Insurency who have insured settings) in-otherd in this ecological (all insurency) who have insured settings) in-other in this ecological (all insurency) who have insured settings) in-other in this ecological (all insurency) and have insured settings).
 The insured (appropriate and one relevant government agency tauthority) such as the polices. for the purposeon
 - processing, hardling and/or dealing with my claims, including the settlement of the claims and any recovery investigations relating to the claims.
 - (ii) morningsting the assistent and its my claims
 - I is it carrying out and/or passing with my instructions or responding to any impanies by mic.
 - (%) administering the claims (including the making of coveragendersor, statements, moders, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclinates of certain personal data about my to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of investigational packages), analysis.
 - (v) consilving with qualitable law in administering processing handling and/or dealing with my claims (qualitatively the "Purposes").
- (b) all insurers) who have maked vehicle(s) matried in this accident and the insurers 'swym, law form, may fare permitted to collect, use, illustrate and for grocess my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposan, and
- (c) my Pitrisonal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or likk to their (their party served provides or agents/including their lawyers/less firms), which may be shed currant of Singapore. For one or more of the above Purposes.
- (ii) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (in) the reformation to collected under (d) above may be shared / place and
 - (ii) this if insurers end/or any other third perters that exist in marketing, investigating, controlling or managing basel regulations, less informment and government agencies as reasonable resourced for the purposes stated, or

14) for complying with resperiments under any regulations, laws in court orders.

Policyholder's Significati Siste & Time: Driver's Signature 18 driver is not the polypholism Sixto & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name

NECTIVE:



DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

WAS AT JUNCTION, A
how at Junction about to turn right, seeing SIS 1204 has driving
at very low speed and at a very far distance 1 thought he should
be making a left fiter to Buamskold ERSEN SU I proceed
to make the turn where suddenly he accelerate at a very fast
speed and I step on the brake but his speed trus too fast and
FRANC TOSULT in a cullision
Penge Testal III & Collision

DECLARATION

(We decline the following particulars are true in every respect.

Policyhester i Signifikacy Date & Care

If allow is not the policy content that & time: Respecting Center Personnel's Signature

NEXTEN IN













Accident Photo



Accident Photo



Accident Photo







LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Ref: CS3/AIG19017343/T1td3e2-1

78 SHENTON WAY #08-16

AIG BUILDING

SINGAPORE 079120

Date: 16-01-2020

1.		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLA	MM
Ins	ured Veh.	SKP 9986G	Veh. Inspected	SLS 120U
Pol	icy No.	999994370	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Cla	im No.	7622958690SG	Excess (\$)	0.00
Ass	sign From	BERNARD LER	Assign Date	26/12/2019
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
Ma	ke & Model	HONDA VEZEL HYBRID	c.c	1496
Eng	gine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2017
Chi	assis No.	RU31251520	Colour	GREY
Od	ometer	166079	Steering	IN ORDER
Bra	kes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
Ger	neral	GOOD		
3.		Conc	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
R/H	Front Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST LAKE	6 mm
L/H	Front Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST LAKE	6 mm
R/H	Rear Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST LAKE	6 mm
L/H	Rear Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST LAKE	6 mm
4.	office li	Descri	ption of Damages	
THE	VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	O/S BODY.	
DAM	MAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Gene	eral Information	
Acc	cident Date	28/09/2019	Inspection Date	02/10/2019
Sur	vey held at	42 TOH GUAN ROAD EAST	#01-78	
	Repairer	MTM PERFORMANCE AUTO	PTE. LTD.	
5a.			Remarks	
A)T B)IN	HE INSPECTION ACCORDANG	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"VICE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	MTHOUT PREJUDICE" BA WE HAVE NOT AUTHORI	SIS, SED REPAIRS.
5b.		Estima	te Days of Repair	
EST	IMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	9 Working Da	VS



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLS 120U

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT RH FENDER	DENTED	413.10	413.10
1	FRONT RH FENDER OUTER GARNISH	SCRAP	214.00	153.00
1	FRONT RH FENDER INNER SHIELD	DEFORMED	136.96	78.0
1	FRONT RH FENDER EMBLEM "HYBRID"	NECESSARY	65.05	65.0
1	FRONT RH DOOR	DENTED	1,101.67	1,101.6
1	FRONT RH DOOR STICKER	NECESSARY	46.88	46.8
1	FRONT RH DOOR OUTER MOULDING	BENT	60.50	60.5
1	FRONT RH DOOR OUTER HANDLE	TO REPAIR SEE	509.32	
1	FRONT RH DOOR INNER LOCK	JAMMED	309.22	309.2
1	FRONT RH DOOR INNER RUBBER	TORN	110.50	110.5
1	FRONT RH DOOR REGULATOR	BENT	485.00	485.0
1	FRONT RH DOOR INNER TRIM	HOLDER TORN	720.40	720.4
1	RH CENTER PILLAR	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,117.08	9.2730.00
1	RH ROCKER PANEL	DENTED	376.64	376.6
1	RH ROCKER PANEL GARNISH	DENTED	269.64	269.6
1	REAR RH DOOR	DENTED	1,364.88	1,364.8
1	REAR RH DOOR REGULATOR	BENT	465.00	465.0
1	REAR RH DOOR INNER LOCK	SERVICEABLE	387.00	
1	REAR RH DOOR INNER RUBBER	NECESSARY	226.50	226.5
1	REAR RH DOOR INNER TRIM	HOLDER TORN	680.50	680.5
2	REAR RH DOOR HINGES @\$78.00	BENT	156.00	156.0
1	REAR RH DOOR OUTER MOULDING	BENT	114.00	114.0
1	REAR RH DOOR STICKER	NECESSARY	82.32	82.3
1	REAR RH FENDER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	862.30	
1	REAR RH FENDER OUTER GARNISH	SCRAP	117.60	117,6
1	REAR RH FENDER INNER SHIELD	SERVICEABLE	165.84	10.00
1	FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER	SERVICEABLE	354.70	
1	FRONT RH KNUCKLE ARM	BENT	365.80	365,8
1	FRONT RH KNUCKLE ARM BEARING	BENT	116.90	116.9

Report Ref No. CS3/AIG19017343/T1td3e2-1



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT RH WHEEL HUB	SERVICEABLE	213.50	
1	FRONT RH LOWER ARM	SERVICEABLE	395.60	
1	FRONT RH ANTI ROLL BAR LINK	SERVICEABLE	286.60	
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-2,458.20	-1,575.82
			9,832.80	6,303.28
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SETS FRONT RH DOOR TRIM CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	SETS REAR RH DOOR TRIM CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	SETS ROCKER GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	TORN	100.00	40.00
1	FRONT RH SPORT RIM (SN)	SCRAP	987.50	500.00
	2.2		1,247.50	600.00
	LABOUR			
	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM.		100.00	30.00
	TO TRANSFER BOTH RH DOOR ATTACHEMENTS.		200.00	120.00
	TO R&R REAR INNER TRIM AND CHAIRS FOR HOT WORK REPAIR.		300.00	100.00
	TO R&R ROOF LINING FOR HOT WORK REPAIR.		200.00	50.00
	TO REPROGRAM AND RESET AFTER REPAIR.		300.00	180.00
	TO R&R FRONT RH UNDERCARRIAGE		300.00	100.00
	TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		150.00	80.00
	TO CUT AND WEILD ON CENTRE PILLAR AND ROCKER PANEL. TO PANEL BEAT ON FLOOR BOARD. TO R&R FRONT LH FENDER, FRONT LH DOOR, REAR LH DOOR AND OTHERS ATTACHMENTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT RH DOOR OUTER HANDLE, RH CENTER PILLAR AND REAR RH FENDER.		2,500.00	1,400.00
	TO RESPRAY ON FRONT LH FENDER, FRONT LH DOOR, REAR LH DOOR, REAR LH FENDER, CENTRE PILLAR, LH ROCKER PANEL AND ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA.		2,000.00	1,400.00
	RUST PROOFING.		200.00	100.00
			6,250.00	3,560.00
	GRAND TOTAL		17,330.30	10,463.28

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	8,400.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS3/AIG19017343/T1td3e2-1





Report Ref No. CS3/AIG19017343/T1td3e2-1

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report. No liability of responsibility whatspever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.